## MILLARD COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, will meet in Regular Public Session at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah commencing at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, April 15, 2008.

- **9:30 A.M.** County Commission Coordinating Session Regarding Future Schedules, Meetings, etc.
- 10:00 A.M. Public is Welcomed

**Opening Statements** 

Follow up Action Items from April 1, 2008

Approval of the Minutes of April 1, 2008

Auditor's Report

Request for Ambulance Abatements-Lindsay Mitchell Sheriff's Office

Request for Commissioners' Consideration on Penalty and Interest on Property Taxes for Diane Lubeck Represented by Darlene Russell

Request for Commission Waiver by Merrie Jo Smith for Delta Area Chamber of Commerce / Chamber Summit

Discussion on 4-H Assistant Job Description and Salary-Jolene Johnson USU Extension FCS/4-H Agent

Discussion of June Primary Election Polling Locations- Millard County Clerk Norma Brunson

Discussion of Property Tax Request for Thomas Stanworth

Possible Approval of a Business License for Pavant Range Tours & A.T.V. Rental-Owner Robyn Prows

Possible Approval of a Business License for Utah Water Holdings, LLC-Owner Anthony Fuller

**11:00 P.M.** Public Hearing to Receive Public Comment on the Millard County Zoning Districts Map and Identifying Various Properties Proposed to be Included in an Agriculture (A-20) Zoning District

Discussion on the County Purchasing Policy and Business License Policy-Alonzo Cahoon

Review and Action-Millard County Non Plat Subdivision Recordation Certificate and Affidavit for LeAnna Hutsell and Jason C. Edwards

Review and Action-Millard County Non Plat Subdivision Recordation Certificate and Affidavit for Richard and Kimberly Herbst

Discussion By Each Commissioner, County Attorney, and Elected Officials and Secretary

Other Business

Public Input

Possible Closed Meeting Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-4&5

## Noon

Dated this 10th Day of April 2008

John C. Cooper, Chairman

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Millard County Clerk's Office at 765 South Highway 99, Fillmore, Utah (743-6223 or 864-2440, at least three working days prior to the meeting.